

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: **Lake Marian Woods Watermain Replacement**
 Section: **N/A**
 Estimate: **\$1,100,000.00**
 Date: **6/8/23**
 Time: **10:00**
 Appropriation: **N/A**
 Attended By: **E.S. T.B. P.B.**
 Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	Kane County Excavating, Inc.		Swallow Construction Corporation		Winniger Excavating Inc		Berger Contractors Inc		Mauro Sewer Construction Inc.		Lenny Hoffman Excavating Inc.		Martam Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	LSUM	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	TREE REMOVAL	ACRE	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
5	GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CUYD	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00
6	WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), DI, 6-INCH RJT	FOOT	38	\$ 115.50	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 7,068.00
7	WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), DI, 8-INCH	FOOT	5	\$ 118.30	\$ 591.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 3,005.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 980.00
8	WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), DI, 8-INCH RJT	FOOT	102	\$ 120.30	\$ 12,270.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 16,932.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 21,216.00
9	WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), DI, 12-INCH	FOOT	2,429	\$ 133.83	\$ 325,073.07	\$ 150.00	\$ 364,350.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 349,776.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 342,489.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 425,075.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 395,927.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 412,930.00
10	WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), DI, 12-INCH RJT	FOOT	409	\$ 147.00	\$ 60,123.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 81,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 77,710.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 79,346.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 80,982.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 87,935.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 78,119.00
11	WATER MAIN (DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED), DI, 12-INCH	FOOT	440	\$ 288.17	\$ 126,794.80	\$ 225.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 167,200.00
12	ADDITIONAL WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	2,000	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00
13	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (PRESSURE), 16-INCH X 12-INCH	EACH	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 12,620.00	\$ 12,620.00
14	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 6-INCH	EACH	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00
15	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 8-INCH	EACH	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00
16	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 12-INCH	EACH	1	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,821.00	\$ 5,821.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,620.00
17	GATE VALVE, 6-INCH	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00
18	GATE VALVE, 8-INCH	EACH	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00
19	GATE VALVE, 12-INCH	EACH	6	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 31,080.00
20	VALVE VAULT, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 8,760.00
21	VALVE VAULT, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 24,100.00
22	VALVE VAULT, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 7,680.00
23	FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	7	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 58,940.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 67,760.00
24	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN PIPE	FOOT	3,200	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00
25	ABANDON EXISTING VALVE AND VAULT	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00
26	ABANDON EXISTING VALVE AND BOX	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
27	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	FOOT	70	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 857.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 10,080.00
29	INLET PROTECTION FILTER	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00

30	SILT FENCE	FOOT	2,900	\$ 4.10	\$ 11,890.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,600.00
31	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQYD	100	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00
32	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BIKE PATH REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQYD	30	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 148.25	\$ 4,447.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,120.00
33	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQFT	200	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00
34	RESTORATION OF LAWNS AND PARKWAYS, CLASS 1 SEEDING	SQYD	400	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00
35	RESTORATION OF LAWNS AND PARKWAYS, CLASS 1B SEEDING	SQYD	4,900	\$ 4.90	\$ 24,010.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,100.00
36	RESTORATION OF LAWNS AND PARKWAYS, CLASS 4 SEEDING	SQYD	6,100	\$ 5.20	\$ 31,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 25,925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,900.00
37	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CUYD	50	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00
38	SOIL TESTS FOR CONTAMINANTS	EACH	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
39	CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL	CUYD	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 6,050.00
40	ALLOWANCE AS DIRECTED BY OWNER	UNIT	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
					\$ -		\$ -						\$ -				

Total	As Read	\$ 954,911.97	\$ 1,004,845.00	\$ 1,028,871.00	\$ 1,059,000.00	\$ 1,139,932.00	\$ 1,194,618.00	\$ 1,229,933.00
Bid	AS CORRECTED							